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* Field: From 15/02/2019 to 05/03/2019
e Recruitment: @mail
e Sample: 578 interviews
* Profile: Advertisers, agencies and media/sales houses M ETHODO LOGY
e Data collection : Online questionnaire (CAWI) /
* Field operator : Dynata (SSI)
e Analysis: BAM & Phimedia
* Partners:
@ESBecs;
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Number of respondents Involvement in budget decisions

ADVERTISERS : To what extent are you involved in the decision-making process regarding the communication budgets of your brands?
AGENCIES : To what extent are you involved in the decision process regarding your clients' communication budgets?

Media
104

Advertisers Agencies
[ ] [ ] [ ] ® [ ] [ ] [ ] [ @ [ ]
Advertisers w w w w w w w w w w
N W W W T. W W W 1'
B Fullyinvolved W Partlyinvolved m Mot involved Mot applicable W Fullyinvolved ™ Partly involved m Not involved Mot applicable

51%
Matrix 2019 (n=207)

Agencies

207
Matrix 2019 (n=267)
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p. / Digital campaigns frequency



Drive to web & Awareness remain BIGEQKe a0\ N

terms of use of digital

In 2018, how often did you use digital channels for each of the following type of campaigns?

Frequency of use per type of Campaign
Advertisers (n=267)

M Always on (12 m/year) M Intensively (6 to 11 m/year) " Often (3 to 5 m/year) 1 Occasionally (2 m/year or less) B No campaign of this type

Awareness & image

Drive to web activation

Drive to store activation 14%
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How do you plan to use digital channels in 2019 compared to 2018 ...?
And how do you plan to use the traditional media (TV, radio, press, cinema, billboard) in 2019 compared to 2018 ...?

Future use of digital channels Future use of offline channels
Advertisers (n=267) Advertisers (n=267)
B More frequently m At the same rate M Less frequently ® No campaign of this type in 2019 ® More frequently At the same rate M Less frequently ® No campaign of this type in 2019

Awareness and image Awareness and image [l 37% 21% 25%

Drive to web activation Drive to web activation [V 36% 21% 29%

Drive to store activation 38% 6% 28% Drive to store activation [EF%) 33% 15%

|Jphimedia( BAM Matrix 2019 (Wave 9) 6
S —— e — e — T — T —



E&EI™ - A 7 BA I BELGIAN
AAAAAAAAAAA

3 / Digital touchpoints use



]phimedia(

Social media content

Social display ads

Website of a brand

SEA

E-mailmarketing

Classical display ads

New! influencers

Native advertising

Pre-roll video

Mobile app/mobile site of a brand
Video banner / in-read video
Digital OOH

Video seeding

Online audio spot

%)
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44% of the respondents use
In their digital mix

What are the digital channels (means of online communication) that you actually used in 2018 to communicate online?

Use of digital touchpoints

Advertisers + Agencies (n=474)

85%

61%

32%

PAY
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“B-A/MI 44% of the respondents use
In their digital mix

What are the digital channels (means of online communication) that you actually used in 2018 to communicate online?

m OF MARKETING

Use among Advertisers Use among Agencies
Base : Advertisers (n=267) Base : Agencies (n=207)
Social media content 85% Social media content 85%

Social display ads 69% Social display ads 79%
Website of a brand 59% SEA 69%
SEA 55% Website of a brand %
E-mailmarketing 55% E-mailmarketing 58%
Influencers % Classical display ads 58%
Classical display ads 36% Native advertising 51%
Native advertising 33% Influencers 50%
Pre-roll video 28% Pre-roll video 50%
Mobile app/mobile site of a brand 27% Video banner / in-read video 43%
Video seeding 22 Mobile app/mobile site of a brand 39%
Digital OOH 22% Online audio spot 33%
Video banner / in-read video 20% Digital OOH 29%

||cn
SN

Online audio spot A% Video seeding 28%

II!III
w
Yo}

SMS Marketing g SMS Marketing

|Jphimedia( BAM Matrix 2019 (Wave 9) 9




E&EI™ - A 7 BA I BELGIAN
AAAAAAAAAAA

4 / Online Media Budget
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Share of digital (%)
Advertisers (n=267)

B % online % offline

40,2%

SHARE
ONLINE

of the media mix went m in 2018

What is the budget you spent on communication in 2018, both online & offline?
And what was, in 2018, the distribution of these investments between digital media (online) and traditional media (offline)?

Share of digital per budget category
Advertisers (n=267)

B % online % offline

40%
49%
59% 63% 60%
60%
51%
37% 40%
<100 000€ 100.000 to 500.000€ to 1.000.000€to  5.000 000€ and +
499.,999€ 999.999€ 4.,999.999€
BAM Matrix 2019 (Wave 9) 1
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Share of digital (%) in 2018

38%
31%

Share of digital (%) in 2018
Advertisers (n=267)

B % online % offline

40,2%

SHARE
ONLINE

Total (n=267) Food (n=27) Banking & IT & telecom
insurances (n=25) (n=19)

What is the budget you spent on communication in 2018, both online &
offline? And what was, in 2018, the distribution of these investments

, . . e
between digital media (online) and traditional media (offline)? WARNING : Data shown for information only. Very low sample sizes !
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“B: A/ Mo Still, both advertisers & agencies
have LlLEK2 S £ i1 1] for the future of digital

More generally, how will the share of communication budgets dedicated to digital channels evolve in 2019 compared to 20187

Digital budget evolution Digital budget evolution

Advertisers + Agencies (n=474)
Advertiser (n=267) ® Agency (n=207)

No idea 6%
Decrease 2% 15%
\ Increase sharply 8%
Remain 29%
stable 9% Increase moderately

) 31%

82« Increase slightly

(o)
SAY SHARE OF Remain stable 13%
(o)
DIGITAL
WILL GROW Decrease slightly i
Decrease moderately
Increase 82%
10%

No idea
]

|Jphimedia( BAM Matrix 2019 (Wave 9) 13




“B: A/ M I REIR T[4 by channel

M Advertisers (n=267) M Agencies (n=207) How is the budget you spend on digital channels divided into the following formats? / % Advertisers who use that format.

SOCIAL PAID SEARCH DISPLAY VIDEO E-MAIL MKT.

]

7] 55 ™

NATIVE DIGITAL OOH INFLUENCERS AUDIO OTHER
(2 A A
Native ( )
Advertising @
A==h

6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%

2% 3%
HE B Bl == mu e mm
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DITTIEIR I [T 4 by channel — 3 main sectors

How is the budget you spend on digital channels divided into the following formats? / % Advertisers who use that format.

Digital budget by channel : focus on 3 sectors

Advertisers

WARNING : Data shown for information only. Very low sample sizes !

W Social M Paid Search (SEA) m Display

IT & Telecom (n=19)

Banking & Insurance (n=25)

Food (n=27) 26%

Total (n=267) 24%

|Jphimedia(

Video M Email marketing ®m Native M Digital OOH = Influencers ® Online Radio B Other

10% 12% 22% 4%

15
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m has the highest penetration among
lowest budget category

How is the budget you spend on digital channels divided into the following formats? / % Budget spent.

Spent by channel according to digital budget category

B Social ™ Paid search (SEA) m Display

TOTAL (n=267)

LARGE | 500.000€ and + (n=46)

MEDIUM | 100.000€ to <500.000€ (n=58)

SMALL | <100.000€ (n=163)

|Jphimedia(

Advertisers

Video ™ Email marketing ™ Native M Digital OOH Influencers M Other ® Online radio

BAM Matrix 2019 (Wave 9)



- B . A/ M I Z‘éﬁ%ﬂ?&s of digital adspend is bought m

M via agency [ Direct For each of the products and services you use in your digital communication (digital touchpoints), which part of the budget is purchased via an agency?

SOCIAL | 72% PAID SEARCH | 75% DISPLAY | 86% VIDEO | 88% EMAIL MKT. | 23%
Tl 5

)

Q

w0

NATIVE | 65% DIGITAL OOH | 89% INFLUENCERS | 57% AUDIO | 89%

o
=) W) ¥
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I BELGIAN

Outstream video advertising (video
banner, in-read video)
28%

Instream I outstream JUREN

And how are your video investments distributed... ?

Instream vs Outstream video
Advertisers using video (n=136)

T

Instream video advertising (pre-rolls, mid-
rolls, post-rolls)
72%

BAM Matrix 2019 (Wave 9) 18
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How do you evaluate the performance of your digital communication actions? What are the Key Performance Indicators (KPI's) that you measure?

Measured KPI's
Base : Total (n=578)

UV's
CTR
Nb. Clicks 59%
Nb. Visits 59%
Impressions 57%
CPC
Conversion
Conversion rate
CPM
Awareness
Engagement
Bounce rate 40%
Video fully seen 37%
Nb. Downloads
Purchases 31%
Video partly seen 30%
CPA 29%
Recognition 27%
Viewability 27%
oTS 23%
Consideration / Intention 23%
Traffic POS 22%
Attribution 19%
Brand advocacy 17%
GRP

66%
62%

52%
51%
47%
45%
45%
43%

w

2%

12%
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Advertisers

Involved in budget decision

Wave 6 (n=117) ® Wave 8 (n=275)

20%
(o]

Yes, absolutely

|Jphimedia(

27%
24%

B Wave 9 (n=232)

25%
22%
19%

Yes, vaguely No, not at all

wollclnlnEldd among advertisers and agencies

Do you know how much of the money you spend on your campaigns is spent on programmatic buying?
Take into account all formats: display, video, social, search, ...

Agencies
Involved in budget decision

Wave 6 (n=128) m Wave 8 (n=166) ™ Wave 9 (n=174)

(o]

38%

30%

11%

(o]

| do not know what Yes, absolutely Yes, vaguely No, not at all | do not know what
programmatic programmatic
buying is buying is
BAM Matrix 2019 (Wave 9) 22
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YA I AELR I [T is spent programmatically

Share of Share of
Digital mix | | Programmatic

SOCIAL 24% X

PAID SEARCH (SEA) 18% X

DISPLAY 15% X
VIDEO 12% X
NATIVE 6% X
DIGITAL OOH 5% X
ONLINE AUDIO 2% X
INFLUENCERS 4% X

BAM Matrix 2019 (Wave 9)

100%

100%

42%

37%

24%

0% (best guess)

33% (best guess)

0
0% (best guess)

23
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| Associarion say programmatic will continue to grow

To what extent will the share of the programmatic evolve over the next 12 months?

Programmatic budget : future evolution Programmatic budget : future evolution

Knows how much budget is programmatically bought Advertisers + Agencies - know how much budget is
programmatically bought (n=226)

Increase

Remain stable

Decrease

No idea

|Jphimedia(

Advertiser (n=102) m Agency (n=124)

67%
20%
72%
SAY SHARE OF
7% PROGRAMMATIC
WILL GROW

8%

7%
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Both advertisers and agencies remain careful about
orogrammatic all media

Did you, in 2018, or do you plan, in 2019, to buy media space in the traditional media (TV, Radio, Print, OOH, ...) via programmatic buying?

Programmatic All Media
Buying intentions

BYes " No " Noidea

Agency (n=207)

Advertiser (n=267)
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7 / Data Management Platform



“B:iA/MI i There is still [l T ML [} regarding DMP

How familiar are you with the concept Three sources of data are generally identified in a DMP...
of DMP? Can you tell how much of each of these sources you use?

Knows about DMP Source of data used

Basis : works regularly with a DMP (n=68)
Advertisers (n=267) ® Agencies (n=207) ® Media (n=104)

31%
25%
16%
12%
10%

B Often m Sometimes

1st party data 72% 26%
25%

21%
19%

2nd party data

| know exactly what it | know exactly what it I'm interested but not I've heard about it I never heard of it
is, | work regularly with is, but | do not use it more before, but | do not
a DMP know what it is

3rd party data
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* Online share of 40% of media mix in line with Belgian surfer’s behavior.
e Always-on presence confirmed.

* GAFAs large share of Belgian market confirmed, with Social and Search as
leading digital channels.

» Classical display and Video rank 37 and 4th,

e Social more used by companies with smaller budget. KEY TAKE-AWAYS /

 More diversified digital mix: OOH, online audio, native & influencers
represent 1/5% of digital budgets.

* In-housing still limited.
e KPIs remain short term oriented.

* Programmatic represents 55% of the digital media budget (incl. social &
search).

 Programmatic and DMP still require education, mainly on advertiser side.
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